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Wels, 01. February 2023
CONFIRMATION - ALLERGENS

Dear Sir/Madam,
we herewith confirm that the following statements are valid for the product:

Food Lube Extreme

We declare that products during both formulation and production do not contain any of the following
allergens listed in the REGULATION (EU) No 1169/2011 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 25 October 2011, amended by 2014/78 as regards to indication of the ingredients present in foodstuffs.

All products have been evaluated for the source of the raw materials used in its production. There are no raw
materials, including additives, used that have origin in peanuts, soybeans, milk, eggs, fish, shellfish, tree nuts
and/or wheat or gluten. Based on this examination of the ingredients and their sources, these products are
free of the specified known allergy stimulating food substances.

1. Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised

strains) and products thereof

Crustaceans and products thereof

Eggs and products thereof

Fish and products thereof

Peanuts and products thereof

Soybeans and products thereof

Milk and products thereof (including lactose)

Nuts i. e. Almond (Amygdalus communis L.), Hazelnut (Corylus avellana), Walnut (Juglans regia),

Cashew (Anacardium occidentale), Pecan nut (Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut

(Bertholletia excelsa), Pistachio nut (Pistacia vera), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut

(Macadamia ternifolia) and products thereof

9. Celery and products thereof

10. Mustard and products thereof

11. Sesame seeds and products thereof

12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentration of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as
SO2.

13. Lupin and products thereof

14. Mollusks and products based on mollusks.
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Additionally, we declare that we do not introduce in the formulation of the process of our products
any of the following allergens/components.

15. Stone fruits (apricot, plum, cherry, ...)

16. Rice and products thereof

17. Hop and products thereof

18. Buckwheat and products thereof

19. Beef, pork, chicken and products thereof

20. Ingredients from animal origin and products thereof

21. Mais / Corn and products thereof

22. Cocoa and products thereof

23. Vegetables and products thereof

24. Glutamate and products thereof

25. Corlander and other Umbellifers (anise, dill, caraway, chervil, coriander, lovage, myrth,
parsley, celery, cumin, fennel

26. Carrot and product thereof

27. BHA and BHT (E320, E321)

28. Benzoate + PHB (E210- E219)

29. Azo Colours (E102, E110, E122, E123, E 151)

30. Alcohol (ethanol)

31. Cinnamon

32. Vanilla

33. Yeast

34. Sucrose, Fructose

35. Sorbic Acid (E200 - E203)

36. PeruBalm

37. Strains and Enzyme (purified enzymes extracted from cultivated organism in environments
containing allergens, Purified strains obtained from environments containing allergens, other
ingredients)

38. Latex

39. Latex group (Banana, Chestnut, Avocado, Kiwi)

40. Matsutake (mushrooms)

41. Igname (turber)

42. Sweeteners

43. Coloring agent

44. Rosemary extract

45. Coumarine

46. Human amino acid (included those which are used as a subtract in biotechnological process)

47. Extraction solvent (Benzene, Carbon tetrachloride, 1,2 Dichloroethane, 14,1 Dichloroethane, 1,1,1
Trichloroethane, Badiane

48. 3,4 Benzopyrene
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Additionally, we declare that we do not introduce in the formulation of the process of our products any of
the following allergens/components according to appendix 1 and 2 of the Directive CEE 88/388.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Agaric acid

Aloin

Beta azarone

Berberine

Hydrocyanic acid
Hypericine

Pulegone

Quassine

Safrole and isosafrole
Santonin

Thuyone (alpha and beta)
Coconut and products thereof
Shea and products thereof

Best regards,

7

Tech-Masters Trading GmbH
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